Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			SECURITY AGREEMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA						
<u> </u>			lame		Execution Date		
Susquehanna International Group LLP					11/24/2008		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA						
Name:	Merrill Lynch F	Merrill Lynch Professional Clearing Corp.					
Street Address:	222 Broadway	222 Broadway					
City:	New York	New York					
State/Country:	NEW YORK						
Postal Code:	10038	10038					
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 5						
Ir]		
Property Type		Number				50	
Application Number:		11374095				74095	
Application Number:		11350982				113	
Application Number:		10373800					
Application Number:		11424508				00	
PCT Number:		US0771092				\$200.000	
CORRESPONDENC						——— Н С	
CONTESPONDENC							
Fax Number:	(212)894						
			hen the fax attempt is unsucce	essful.			
Phone: 2129408712 Email: linda.chan@kattenlaw.com							
Correspondent Name: Linda Chan							
Address Line 1: 575 Madison Avenue							
Address Line 2: Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP							
Address Line 4:	New York	k, NE\	W YORK 10022-2585				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		332282-00115					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Linda S. Chan		DATENT		
500716491				REEL	<u>PATENT</u> 021899 FRAME: 09	 48	
						TU	

Total Attachments: 2 source=Patent Assignment of Security#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment of Security#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021899 FRAME: 0949

PATENT ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY

WHEREAS, Susquehanna International Group, LLP, a Delaware limited liability partnership, located at 401 City Avenue, Suite 220, Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania 19004 ("Pledgor"), owns the patents and patent applications shown in the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "Patents"), for which there are recordings or applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the numbers shown in the attached <u>Schedule A</u>; and

WHEREAS, Pledgor is obligated to MERRILL LYNCH PROFESSIONAL CLEARING CORP., as agent for the Merrill Lynch Entities ("Guaranteed Parties") pursuant to that certain Letter Agreement, dated November 21, 2008, by Company and the other parties signatory thereto in favor of the Guaranteed Parties (as may be amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, Pledgor is granting to ML Pro, as agent for the Guaranteed Parties, a security interest in the Patents, all proceeds thereof, all rights corresponding thereto and all reissues, divisions, continuation, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof, and the recordings and applications therefore.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Pledgor does hereby assign unto ML Pro, as agent for the Guaranteed Parties, and grant to ML Pro, as agent for the Guaranteed Parties, a security interest in and to the Patents, and recordings and applications therefor, which assignment and security interest shall secure all the obligations of the Pledgor to the Guaranteed Parties as set forth in the Agreement and in accordance with the terms and provisions thereof.

Pledgor expressly acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Guaranteed Parties with respect to the assignment and security interest granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Agreement.

Dated: Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania November 24, 2008

Witness:

Susquehanna International Group, LLP By: Managemont By:

Name/Joel Greenberg Title:/ Representative

Merrill/Lynch Professional Clearing Corp., as Collateral Agent

By: Mame: Title:

PATENT REEL: 021899 FRAME: 0950 SCHEDULE A to ANNEX III

Schedule A to a Patent Assignment of Security dated November 24, 2008, by and between Merrill Lynch Professional Clearing Corp. and Susquehanna International Group, LLP:

[
Title	"System and Method for Evaluating Trade Execution"	"Securitization Program for Income- Producing Securities with Income Share Based on Unrealized Value Increase Paid to Short-Term Investors"	"Electronic Message Filter"	"Method and System for Trading Tangible and Intangible Goods"
Filing Date	March 14, 2006 (USA)	February 8, 2006 (USA)	February 25, 2003 (USA)	June 15, 2006 (USA) June 13, 2007 (PCT)
Country	United States	United States	United States	United States PCT
Serial Number	11/374,095 (USA)	11/350.982 (USA)	10/373,800 (USA)	11/424,508 (USA) PCT/US2007/0710 (PCT)
Owner	Susquectanna International Group, LLP	Susquehama International Group, LLP	Susquehama International Group, LLP	Susquetanna International Group, LLP